SPECIFICATIONS FOR LCD MODULE
FOR CUSTOMER
LCD MODEL DBT040TS02A
CUSTOMER APPROVED
PREPARED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DATE
唐超凡 隆茂生 周国正 13.09.23
■Preliminary Specification
□Final Specification

Module No.:  DBT040TS02A
               Version: A0                      Page4/23
3. Numbering System
DBT040TS02A
T   Touch Panel
A   Outspread Type
01  Production List
C   Customer Production Type
E   OEM
S   Standard
T   TFT  Display Type
C   CSTN
M   MONO
O   OLED
020  2.0"  LCD Diagonal Size
024  2.4"
028  2.8"
035  3.5"
040  4.0"
102  10.2"
DBT DongBond New Technology
Module No.:  DBT040TS02A
               Version: A0                      Page5/23
4. PRODUCT INFORMATION
4.1. Description
DBT040TS02A is a color active matrix LCD module incorporating amorphous
silicon TFT(Thin Film Transistor). It is composed of a color TFT-LCD panel, driver
ICs, FPC and a backlight unit. The 4.0′′ display area contains 480(RGB) x 800pixels
and can display up to 17.6M colors.
4.2. Applications
� UMPC
� Digital photo frame
� GPS
4.3. Features
� High Resolution: 480(RGB) x 800 Dots
� Panel Size:4.0(16:9 diagonal) inch
� Interface: MIPI
� 7 LED backlight
4.4. General Specifications
Item  Specification  Unit  Remark
Display Mode  Normally White  - -
Display Technology  α-Si TFT active matrix  - -
Outline Dimension  57.24(H) X 98.3(V) X2.05(T) mm  -
Active Area  86.40(H) X51.84 (V)  mm  -
Resolution  480X(RGB)X800 dots  -
Pixel Pitch  108X108 μm  -
Pixel Configuration RGB Stripe  - -
Weight  TBD g  -
Luminance  350（TYP） cd/m2  -
Signal Interface  MIPI - -
Viewing Direction  MVA o’clock  Note
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Module No.:  DBT040TS02A
               Version: A0                      Page6/23
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS(Ta=25°C)
6.1. DC CHARACTERISTICS
6.2. Backlight Driving Section
6.3. BACKLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS
Module No.:  DBT040TS02A
               Version: A0                      Page7/23
7. OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS(Ta=25℃)
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Remarks
Contrast Ratio C/R - 600 -  Fig.1